SURENDRANATH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24

E LIST OF HOLIDAYS

i 7 DATE | DAY [ OCCASION
01.07. 2023 i Saturday Birthday of Dr. Bidhan Chandra Roy / Rathayatra
29.07.2023 | Saturday Muharram
10.07.2023 Sunday Id-Ud —Zoha
06.08.2023 Sunday Death Anniversary of Surendranath Banerjee
15.08.2023 Tuesday Independence Day
17.08.2023 Thursday College Foundation Day
30.08.2023 j Wednesday Rakhi Purnima
06.09.2023 Wednesday | Krishna Janmastami
25.09.2023 Monday Karan Puja
28.09.2023 Thursday Fateha-Dwaz-Daham
02.10.2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanti
14.10. 2023 Saturday Mahalaya
18.10.2023 Wednesday | Puja Vacation Commences
15.11.2023 1 Wednesday Birthday of Birsa Munda
16.11.2023 $Thursday Last day of Puja Vacation
20.11.2023 Monday Additional Day after Chat Puja
21112023 Tuesday Jagadhatri Puja
27.11.2023 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti
25.12.2023 -01.01. 2024 | Monday-Monday __| Winter Recess

12.01.2024 Friday Birthday of Swami Vivekananda
23.01.2024 Tuesday Birthday of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose
24.01.2024 Wednesday Calcutta University Foundation Day
25.01.2024 Thursday Maghotsav

26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day and Saraswati Puja
13.02.2023 Tuesday Day before Saraswati Puja

14.02.2024 Wednesday Saraswati Puja

26.02.2024 Monday Shab-e-Barat

08.03. 2024 Friday Sivratri

25.03. 2024 Monday Dolyatra

26.03.2024 Tuesday Holi

29.03.2024 Friday Good Friday

06.04.2024 | Saturday | Birthday of Sri Sri Harichand Thakur
10.04.2024 | Wednesday | Day before Id-UI-Fitr

11.04.2024 Thursday [d-Ul-Fitr

13.04.2024 Saturday Chaitra Sankranti / Birthday of B.R.Ambedkar
14.04.2024 Sunday Bengali New Year Day /Birthday of B.R.Ambedkar
21.04.2024 | Sunday Mahavir Jayanti

01.05.2024 Wednesday May Day

08.05.2024 # Wednesday Rabindrajayanti

23.05.2024 Thursday Buddha Purnima

16.05.23 t030.06 2024 | Tuesday-Saturday  |[Summer Recess

17.06.2024 Monday Bakri Id

*SUBJECTED TO NOTIFICATION
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B.A./B.Sc¢/ B.Com.(Honours /General) Courses of Studies (Under CBCS)

SEMESTER -1, 111, V (ODD SEMESTER)

DATE

EVENT

Specific dates to be announced later

Classes commences.

18.10.2023 Wednesday

Puja Vacation Commences

16.11.2023 Thursday

Last day of Puja Vacation

Specific dates to be announced later and
subject to University Notifications

Filling up of form for University Examination

25.12.2023 Monday-
01.01. 2024 Monday

Winter Recess

January 02, 2024 Tuesday

College reopens after Winter Recess

Specific dates to be announced later and
subject to University Notifications

Internal Assessment, Tutorial Examination (B.A./B.Sc/
B.Com) of C.U.by College

Specific dates to be announced later and
subject to University Notifications

Theoretical, Practical Examinations (B.A./B.Sc / B.Com) of
C.L

* Specific dates to be announced later and subject to University Notifications

— —-

B.A./B.Sc¢/ B.Com.(Honours /General) Courses of Studies (Under CBCS)

SEMESTER -II, 1V, VI (EVEN SEMESTER)

DATE

| EVENT |

Specific dates to be announced later and
subject to University Notifications

Classes commences.

16.05.23 Tuesday to 30.06 2024 Saturday

Summer Recess

July 01, 2024 Saturday

College reopens after Summer Recess.

Specific dates to be announced later and
subject to University Notifications

Filling up of form for University Examination

Specific dates to be announced later and
subject to University Notifications

Internal Assessment, Tutorial Examination
(B.A./B.Sc/ B.Com) of C.U.by College

Specific dates to be announced later and
subject to University Notifications

Theoretical, Practical Examinations (B.A./B.Sc /
B.Com) of C.U.

* Specific dates to be announced later and subject to University N;tiﬁcan'om
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‘ultural Calendar

DATE

EVENT

After Commencement of
Classes of Semester I

Fresher’s Welcome

15.08.2023

Independence Day, Flag Hoisting

05.09.2023

Teachers’ Day

Before Puja Vacation

Agomoni

November

College Social

Late January/ First week of Annual Sports
February
19.02.2024 Pratabartan Dibas (Celebrating return of Swami Vivekananda to

India from World’s Religion Parliament at Chicago)

Late February/ Beginning of

Basanta Utsav

March
09.05.2024 Rabindra Jayanti
05.06.2024 World Environment Day
21.06.2024 [nternational Yoga Day
May Cultural Competition

As Per Notification of Higher

Students’ Week

Education Department

* Specific dates to be announced later and subject to University and College Notifications L
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